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AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of the Average Amount
of BANK NOTES of the several Banks of Issue in ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation
during the Week ended Saturday, th% 23rd day of September, 1899,

PRIVATE BANKS.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.

Ashford Bank ••
Aylesbury Old Bank

Banbury Bank
Banbury Old Bank
Bedford Bank
Bicester and Oxfordshire Bank
Buckingham Bank ... ...

Cambridge and Cambridgeshire Bank
Canterbury Bank ... ...
City Bank, Exeter

Faversham Bank ... ...

Ipswich Bank

Kingston-upon-Hull and Hull Bank...

Kington and Radnorshire Bank

Leeds Old Bank ... ... ...

Lincoln Bank
Llandovery, Lampeter, and Llan-)

dilo Banks... ... ... )

Newark Bank
Newmarket Bank ... ...
Nottingham Bank ... ... ...

Oxford Old Bank
Oxfordshire Witney Bank

Reading Bank
Richmond Bank ... ... ...

Sleaford and Newark Bank, and)
Newark and Sleaford Bank j

Tring, Aylesbury, and Chesham Bank

Uxbridge Old Bank

Wallingford Bank
Wellington Somerset Bank
West Riding Bank, Wakefield ; and)

Pontefract Bank ... ... )
Worcester, Great Malvern, and)

Tewkesbury Old Bank ... J

Yarmouth, Norfolk, and Suffolk Bank
York and East Riding Bank

Ashford ... ..
Aylesbury ..

Banbury...
Banbury...
Bedford
Bicester ... ....
Buckingham-

Cambridge
Canterbury
Exeter ...

Derby ...

Exeter ... ...

Faversham

Ipswich ...

Kingston-upon-
Hull

Kington

Leeds ... ..
Leeds ... ...
Lincoln ... ....
Llandovery ...

Plymouth
Newark ... ...
Newmarket
Nottingham ...

Oxford
Witney

Reading
Richmond ...

Sleaford

Tring

Uxbridge

Wallingford ...
Wellington

Wakefield

Worcester

Great Yarmouth
Beverley... ...

Pomfret and Co. ... ..
Cobb, Bartlett, and Co. ..

Gillett and Co
T. R. Cobb and Son
Barnard and Co. ... ..
Tubb and Co
Bartlett and Co.

Foster and Co
Hammond and Co.
Milford and Co

Samuel Smith and Co

Sanders and Co.... ... ..

Hilton and Co

Bacon and Co. ... ...

Smith Brothers and Co. ..

Davies and Co

Beckett and Co.
Wm. Wms. Brown and Co.
Smith, Ellison, and Co
D. Jones and Co.

Harris, Bulteel, and Co. ...
Samuel Smith and Co
Hammond and Co. ...
Samuel Smith and Co. ... ...

Parsons and Co. ... ...
Gillett and Co

Simonds and Co.
Roper and Co

Peacock and Co.

Butcher and Sons

Woodbridge and Co

Hedges, Wells, and Co.... ...
Fox, Fowler, and Co
Leatham, Tew, and Co. ...

Berwick, Lechmere, and Co. ...

Lacons, Youell, and Co.
Beckett and Co. ... .»

i

Average
Amount

£
4080
6455

4130
3560

11495
9303
7090

21250
6530
2725

£665

6753

2388

11109

8(92

11789

36969
15730
43860
10100

4585
3857
4148

12064

11149
4070

9985
2830

9710

6665

718

1074
3692

14974

11287

3065
31239


