AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of the Average Amount of BANK NOTES of the several Banks of Issue in ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation during the Week ended Saturday, the 23rd day of September, 1899.

PRIVATE BANKS.

		PRIVATE BANKS.			
Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.					
Ashford Bank Ashford Pomfret and Co. Aylesbury Old Bank Aylesbury Cobb, Bartlett, and Co.	•••	£ 4080 6455			
Banbury Bank Banbury Gillett and Co	•••	4130			
Banbury Old Bank Banbury T. R. Cobb and Son	•••	3560			
Bedford Bank Bedford Barnard and Co. Bicester and Oxfordshire Bank Bicester Tubb and Co	•••	11495			
Bicester and Oxfordshire Bank Bicester Tubb and Co Buckingham Bank Buckingham Bartlett and Co.	•••	9303 7090			
	•••	21250			
Otto D. 1 D.	•••	6530 2725			
	•••				
Derby Bank Derby Samuel Smith and Co.	•••	₹665 2665			
Exeter Bank Exeter Sanders and Co	•••	6.53			
Faversham Bank Faversham Hilton and Co	•••	2388			
Ipswich Bank Ipswich Bacon and Co	•••	11109			
Kingston-upon-Hull and Hull Bank Kingston-upon-Hull		8092			
Winster and Device and Co	•••	11789			
Leeds Old Bank Leeds Beckett and Co.		36969			
Leeds Bank Leeds Wm. Wms. Brown and		15730			
Lincoln Bank Lincoln Smith, Ellison, and Co		43860			
Llandovery, Lampeter, and Llandovery D. Jones and Co.	•••	10100			
Naval Bank Plymouth Harris, Bulteel, and Co.		4585			
Newark Bank Newark Samuel Smith and Co.		3857			
Newmarket Bank Newmarket Hammond and Co		4148			
Nottingham Bank Nottingham Samuel Smith and Co	•• •••	12064			
Oxford Old Bank Oxford Parsons and Co.		11149			
Oxford Old Bank Witney Gillett and Co	•	4070			
INCOMING DUME.	•• •••	9985			
Richmond Bank Richmond Roper and Co	••	2830			
Sleaford and Newark Bank, and Sleaford Peacock and Co	••	9710			
Tring, Aylesbury, and Chesham Bank Tring Butcher and Sons .	••	6665			
Uxbridge Old Bank Uxbridge Woodbridge and Co	•• •••	718			
Wallingford Bank Wallingford Hedges, Wells, and Co	_	1074			
Wallingford Bank Wallingford Hedges, Wells, and Co Wellington Somerset Bank Wellington Fox, Fowler, and Co		3692			
West Riding Bank, Wakefield; and Wakefield Leatham, Tew, and Co.	•••	14974			
Worcester, Great Malvern, and Tewkesbury Old Bank Worcester Berwick, Lechmere, and	Co	11287			
Yarmouth, Norfolk, and Suffolk Bank Great Yarmouth Lacons, Youell, and Co.		3065			
Destate and Co		31239			
	4				